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where quality meets life

PFLUGERVILLE

TEXAS

City of Pflugerville

Bid Number 2012-4

Bid Title Public Works Phone System
Bid Start Date April 11,2012

Bid End Date April 30,2012 @ 2:00pm

Bid Contact David Bunch, Project Manager

City of Pflugerville IT Department
512-990-6125
david@pflugervilletx.gov

Contract Duration ~ Upon completion of Phone System setup, installation
and final approval from Project Manager

Standard Disclaimer

The right is reserved to accept or reject all or part of the bid,
and to accept the offer considered most advantageous to the
City by total bid. The City of Pflugerville will award

to the lowest responsible bidder who provides goods or services
at the best value to the city.

Bid Information

1.
3.

4.
3.

Bid will be awarded to lowest most responsible bidder.
See bid sheet for pricing information.

Certificate of Insurance must be included with bid
documents (see attached requirements).

Completed W9,

Terms & Conditions.

All documents herein and attached are required to be
completed and returned with the response.




City of Pflugerville

Bid Number: 2012-4

Bid Title: Public Works Phone System
Opening: April 30, 2012 @ 2:00pm

Tax ID No: 760814 E327
Legal Business Name: g/ V Tz 22 1ol 06; W 6'/&}?” LLe d/&’éb 17 WS

How many years in business: [

Address: 700 Norap Vosr Qur 4. 44 oo
City State & Zip: Hr()u STON D/ 1747/

Contact; \7/ w ATHAA }%oid 10/

Telephone: TNZ- L7 SH7P

Business Entity Type: (/;V“ ljr@J L i bi / ij‘k/ f bm Y o

Email Address: \V’WMJ”UL{A ,) H,/\/mf\‘) 4% 557?/1/

St
Authorized Signature //7 % 7// /

Print Name Son f’% TH Mf Z/L/ZO/\/’ ’fﬁ 74

“By the signature hereon affixed, the bidder hereby certifies that neither the bidder
nor the entity represented by the bidder, or anyone acting for such entity has violated
the antitrust laws of this State, codified in section 15.01 et seq., Texas Business and
Commerce Code, or Federal Antitrust laws, nor communicated directly or indirectly,
The bid made to any competitor or any other person engaged in such line of business.”

‘Two original bids are due to the City of Pflugerville
Attn: Sabrina Schmidt
100 E Main St. Suite 100
Pflugerville, TX 78660
Prior to 2 pm on April 30, 2012

Envelopes must have bid number, opening date and time on the outside of the
sealed envelope. Bidders name must also appear on the outside of the envelope.




City of Pflugerville

Bid No: 2012-4

Bid Title: Public Works Phone System
Opening: April 30, 2012 @ 2:00pm

Specifications:

HARDWARE
Public Work Phones
- Cisco Unified IP Phone 7942G
VolIP phone - SCCP, SIP - silver, dark gray CP-7942G= 20
- Cisco Unified IP Phone 7962G
VolP phone - SCCP, SIP - silver, dark gray CP-7962G= 2
- Cisco Unified IP Phone Expansion Module 7915
Key expansion module - for Unified IP Phone 7962G, 7965G, 7975G CP-7915=2
- Cisco Power adapter - for IP Phone 79XX; Unified IP Phone 69XX, 79XX
CP-PWR-CUBE-3=2
- Cisco Power cable - North America - for IP Phone 7961G, 7961G-GE
CP-PWR-CORD-NA= 2
- Cisco Network device stand kit
CP-SINGLFOOTSTAND= 2
Public Works Router
- Cisco Survivable Remote Site Telephony
License - up to 25 users FL-SRST-25=1
Public Works / Waste Water Switching
- Cisco Catalyst 3560X-48P-S
Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 - rack-mountable - PoE
WS-C3560X-48P-5 1
-* Cisco SMARTnet Premium Extended service agreement - replacement - 24x7 - 4 h - for
P/N: WS-C3560X-48P-S
CON-SNTP-3560X4PS 1
- Cisco Expansion module - Gigabit Ethernet - 4 ports - for Catalyst 3560X-24, 3560X-48,
3750X-12,
3750X-24, 3750X-48 C3KX-NM-1G= 1
- Cisco Catalyst 3560-8PC
Switch - L3 - managed - 8 x 10/100 + 1 x combo Gigabit SFP - desktop — PoE WS-C3560-8PC-S 1
- Cisco SMARTnet Premium Extended service agreement - replacement - 24x7 - 4 h - for
P/N: WS-C3560-8PC-S
CON-SNTP-WS(C3568 1
- Cisco Catalyst 3750X-125-S Switch - managed - 12 x Gigabit SFP - rack-mountable
WS-C3750X-125-S 1
- Cisco SMARTnet Extended service agreement - replacement - 8x5 - NBD - for P/N: WS-
C3750X-12S-S
CON-SNT-C375X125 1




- Cisco SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - 1000Base-SX - LC/PC multi-mode - plug-in
module - up to 0.6
miles - 850 nm - for Cisco 38XX, 7301, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst 29XX, 3560, 3750; ME 2400, 3400,
4924, 6524 GLC-SX-MM= 4
- Cisco SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - 1000Base-LX, 1000Base-LH - LC/PC single
mode - plug-in
module - up to 6.2 miles - 1310 nm - for Cisco 38XX, 7301, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst 29XX, 3560,
3750; ME 2400, 3400, 4924, 6524 GLC-LH-SM= 2 $597.00
- Cisco Unified IP Phone 7942G VolP phone - SCCP, SIP - silver, dark gray CP-7942G= 10
City Hall Switching
- Cisco Catalyst 3750X-48P-S Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 - rack-mountable -
PoE
WS-C3750X-48P-S 2
- Cisco SMARTnet Premium Extended service agreement - replacement - 24x7 - 4 h - for
P/N: WS-C3750X-48P-S
CON-SNTP-3750X4PS 2
- Cisco Power supply - redundant ( plug-in module ) - AC 100-240 V - 715 Watt - for
Catalyst 3560%-24,
3560X-48 C3KX-PWR-715WAC= 2
- Cisco Expansion module - Gigabit Ethernet - 4 ports - for Catalyst 3560X-24, 3560X-48,
3750X-12, 3750X-24, 3750X-48
C3KX-NM-1G=2
Parks SFP Modules
- Cisco SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - 1000Base-LX, 1000Base-LH - LC/PC single
mode - plug-in
module - up to 6.2 miles - 1310 nm - for Cisco 38XX, 7301, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst 29XX, 3560,
3750; ME 2400, 3400, 4924, 6524 GLC-LH-SM= 2
SOFTWARE
Enhanced UCL licenses for add-on phones
- Cisco Unified Communications Manager Enhanced
License - 1 user - volume - 0-1000 licenses LIC-CUCM-USR-A 32
- Cisco Unified Communications Essential Operate Service Technical support - phone
consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - for Cisco Unified Communications Manager
Enhanced - 1 user - volume - up to 1000 licenses CON-ESW-EUSRA1 32
- Cisco Unified Communications Software Subscription New releases update - 3 years -
for Cisco Unified Communications Manager - 1 user - volume - up to
1000 licenses UCSS-UCM-3-1-A 32

Plus installation and configuration for the above included hardware/software
Installation Personnel Requirements are as follows: Please provide certificates

Key personnel - Certifications and Tenure
¢ Project Manager (Cisco Engineer) —
Cisco Certified Network Associate, CQS - Cisco Rich Media Communications Specialist, IP
Telephony Support, 1P Telephony Troubleshooting (#642-425), CCVP, Implementing
Cisco QOS (#642-642), Lifecycle Services Advanced IP Communications (#646-227), Cisco
Voice Over IP (#642-432 CVOICE) Cisco Certified Network Professional, Cisco Certified




fa 4 s o

Design Associate, Cisco Certified Design Professional, CCVP, Cisco SAFE Implementation
{9E0-131),CQS - Cisco Foundation Express Field Specialist, Cisco Voice Over Frame Relay,
ATP and IP (#9E0-431 CVOICE),IP Telephony Support (#642-443 CIPT),MCSE: Messaging
on Microsoft Windows, Deploying QOS in the Enterprise (#9E0-601 DQOS), Cisco
Certified Security Professional, Information Systems Security (INFOSEC) Professional-
ISSP), PBX Fundamentals (#SE0-255), Cisco Voice Over Frame Relay, ATP and IP (#9EO-
423 CVOICE),Cisco Secure Intrusion Detection System (#9E0-100 CSIDS),Cisco IP
Telephony (#9E0-402 CIPT),Cisco Secure VPN (#9E0-570 CSVPN),Unity Engineer (#9E0-
805 UNITY),Telephony Fundamentals, Unity, Cisco Voice Over Frame Relay, Building
Scalable Cisco Internetworks (#642-801-BSCl), IP Telephony Troubleshooting (#642-425),
4013 Recognition, IP Telephony Design Exam (#642-414), Implementing Cisco QOS
(#642-642), Lifecycle Services Advanced IP Communications (#646-227), CQS-Cisco IP
Telephony Design Specialist, Express Foundation for FEs (#642-382), CRS Customer
Response Solution (CRS) 3.0 (#9E0-851), Cisco IP Tel Installation and Maintenance (H#9EO-
569), Unified Communication Systems Engineer(UCSE), , Telephony Fundamentals
(#SE0-263), Cisco IP Telephony, Cisco Security PIX Firewall Advanced (#9E0-111 CSPFA),
Cisco Secure VPN (#9E0-121 CSVPN), Managing Cisco Network Security (#640-100
MCNS)

Additional Qualifications:
- Must have experience working with State and Local Government {(primarily
Municipalities and Police Departments) of Texas and have proven experience

implementing this solution. Please list references on attached reference sheet.

- TLETS approved installers only allowed to work on this project.




Bill To Ship To

City of Pflugerville City of Pflugerville
Bunch, David Bunch, David

100 E Main St. 100 E Main St.
Suite 100 Suite 100

Pflugerville, Texas 78660
(P) 512-990-6125 (P) 512-990-6125

Pflugerville, Texas 78660

HARDWARE

. Qty UnitPrice

Public Work Phones

" Cisco Unified IP Phone 7942G

VolIP phone - SCCP, SIP - silver, dark gray CP-7942G= 20 $222.00 $4,440.00
Cisco Unified IP Phone 7962G _

2 VoIP phone - SCCP, SIP - silver, dark gray CP-7962G= 2 $282.00  $564.00
Cisco Unified IP Phone Expansion Module 7915 _ _

3 Key expansion module - for Unified IP Phone 7962G, 7965G, 7975G CP-7915= 2 $237.00 $474.00
Cisco _

4 Power adapter - for IP Phone 79XX; Unified IP Phone 69XX, 79XX CP-PWR-CUBE-3= 2 $27.00 $54.00
Cisco

> Power cable - North America - for IP Phone 7961G, 7961G-GE CP-PWR-CORD-NA= 2 $7.00 $14.00
Cisco CpP-

6 Network device stand kit SINGLFOOTSTAND= 2 $20.00  $40.00
Public Works Router

5 Cisco Survivable Remote Site Telephony FL-SRST-25= 1 $450.00  $450.00
License - up to 25 users
Public Works / Waste Water Switching
Cisco Catalyst 3560X-48P-S _ ARD.

8 Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 - rack-mountable - PoE WS-C3560X-48P-S 1 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
Cisco SMARTnet Premium CON-SNTP-

9 Extended service agreement - replacement - 24x7 - 4 h - for P/N: 3560X4PS 1 $752.00 $752.00
WS-C3560X-48P-S
Cisco

10 Expansion module - Gigabit Ethernet - 4 ports - for Catalyst 3560X- C3KX-NM-1G= 1 $300.00  $300.00
24, 3560X-48, 3750X-12, 3750X-24, 3750X-48
Cisco Catalyst 3560-8PC

11 Switch - L3 - managed - 8 x 10/100 + 1 x combo Gigabit SFP - WS-C3560-8PC-S 1 $837.00 $837.00
desktop - PoE
Cisco SMARTnet Premium CON-SNTP-

12 Extended service agreement - replacement - 24x7 - 4 h - for P/N: WSC3568 1 $130.00 $130.00

_ WS-C3560-8PC-S i

Cisco Catalyst 3750X-12S-S _ 19a.

13 Switch - managed - 12 x Gigabit SFP - rack-mountable WS-C3750X-125-5 1 $6,000.00 $6’00qu_‘)
Cisco SMARTnet

14 Extended service agreement - replacement - 8x5 - NBD - for P/N:  CON-SNT-C375X12S 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
WS-C3750X-12S-S
Cisco
SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - 1000Base-SX - LC/PC multi-

15 mode - plug-in module - up to 0.6 miles - 850 nm - for Cisco 38XX, GLC-SX-MM= 4 $300.00 $1,200.00
7301, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst 29XX, 3560, 3750; ME 2400, 3400,
4924, 6524
Cisco
SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - 1000Base-LX, 1000Base-LH - :

16 LC/PC single mode - plug-in module - up to 6.2 miles - 1310 nm - GLC-LH-SM= 2 $597.00 $1,194.00
for Cisco 38XX, 7301, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst 29XX, 3560, 3750,

_ ME 2400, 3400, 4924, 6524

Cisco Unified IP Phone 7942G _

*7_ VoIP phone - SCCP, SIP - silver, dark gray ch7on2e 10 $222.00 $2,220.00
Water Plant Switching
Cisco Catalyst 3560X-48P-5 B} AaD.

18 Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 - rack-mountable - PoE WS 7C3560X 48P-S 1 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
Cisco SMARTnet Premium CON-SNTP-

19 Extended service agreement - replacement - 24x7 - 4 h - for P/N: 3560X4PS 1 $752.00 $752.00
WS-C3560X-48P-S :

20 Cisco C3KX-NM-1G= 1 $300.00 $300.00




gabit Ethernet - 4 ports - for Catalyst 3560%-
2,3

~ Expansion module

.24, 3560X-48, 3750 4, 3750X-48

Cisco Catalyst 3560-8pC
21 Switch - L3 - managed - 8 x 10/100 + 1 x combo Gigabit SFpP -
. desktop - PoE

Cisco SMARTnet Premium o N-SNTP-
22 Extended service agreement - replacement - 24x7 - 4 h - for P/N: WSC3568 2
.. WS-C3560-8PC-S

Cisco
SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - 1000Base-SX - LC/PC muiti-
23 mode - plug-in module - up to 0.6 miles - 850 nm - for Cisco 38XX, GLC-SX-MM= 4
7301, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst 29XX, 3560, 3750; ME 2400, 3400,
4924, 6524

Cisco

SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver moduie - 1000Base-LX, 1000Base-LH -
24 LC/PC single mode - plug-in module - up to 6.2 miles - 1310 nm -

for Cisco 38XX, 7301, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst 29xX, 3560, 3750;

ME 2400, 3400, 4924, 6524

WS-C3560-8PC-S 2

GLC-LH-SM= 2

55 Cisco 881 Ethernet Security Router
....Router - 4-port switch - desktop

CISC0881-K9 1

$837.00 $1,674.00

$130.00  $260.00

$300.00 $1,200.00

$597.00 $1,194.00

$390.00  $390.00

'Cisco SMARTnet Premium
26 Extended service agreement - replacement - 24x7 - 4 h - for P/N:
Clscossikg
Cisco Inline
, .,_..,...,.E,‘?Y,.VSI..l[‘...JfEEE?I__.:._%,E?.HEBHP.‘_E9.
.. City Hall Switching

CON-SNTP-C881 1

27 800-IL-PM-2=

.

or(s) - for Cisco 881, 887V 888

$90.00 $90.00

$70.00  $70.00

g Cisco Catalyst 3750X-48p-S
e SWitCh - Tﬁvﬂ.ﬁg_ﬁqhiﬂfi,?,‘..}9/}.99/"}.999.._:,,f?E!_‘:ff‘.E’.H_[‘E?9,'9__'.,..,.'395....A,,_.

ARTnet Premium
29 Extended service agreement - replacement - 24x7 - 4 h - for P/N:
WS-C3750x-48P-s

30 Power supply - redundant ( plug-in module ) - AC 100-240 V - 715 gfgx:(‘;‘iR 5
Watt - for Catalyst 3560x-24, 3560x-48 = | AOWAL=

Cisco
31 Expansion module - Gigabit Ethernet - 4 ports - for Catalyst 3560X- C3KX-NM-1G= 2
24, 3560X-48, 3750X-12, 3750X-24, 37 8

WS-C3750X-48P-S 2

CON-SNTP-
3750X4Ps

SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module - 1000Base-LX, 1000Base-LH -
32 LC/PC single mode - plug-in module - up to 6.2 miles - 1310 nm -

for Cisco 38XX, 7301, 7301 VAM2+; Catalyst 29XX, 3560, 3750;

ME 2400, 3400, 4924,

GLC-LH-SM= 2

$7,800.00$15,600.00

$1,120.00 $2,240.00

$600.00 $1,200.00

$300.00  $600.00

$597.00

$1,194.00

 SOFTWARE

| L licenses for add-on phones
33 Cisco Unified Co nications Manager Enhanced
Li(;_gnse - 1 user - volume - O-10Q_Q licen»ses _______

LIC-CUCM-USR-A 32

$126.00 $4,032.00

Cisco Unified Communications Essential Operate Service

Technical support - phone consulting - 1 year - 24x7 - for Cisco _ ~

Unified Communications Manager Enhanced - 1 user - volume - up to CON-ESW-EUSRAL 32
OO“CE”SES
0 Unified Communications Software Subscription

35 New releases update - 3 years - for Cisco Unified Communications
....Manager - 1 user - volume - up to 1000 licenses

___SERVICES

$10.00 $320.00

$16.00  $512.00

36Installation and Configuration

Tax (0.000%):

Shipping:

S e _.._TOtal1 $72,97
shipping, delivery, setup fees, or any cables

These prices do NOT include applicable taxes, insura nce,

Subtotal: $72,797.00

$0.00
$182.00
0

or cabling services or

material unless specifically listed above. All prices are subject to change without notice. Supply subject to availability.




Certified Personnel Report

Generated Date: 23-APR-2012 07:38 AM PST

Partner Name
I.T. Works
L.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
L.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
[.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
L.T. Works
I.T. Works
L.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
[.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works
I.T. Works

First Name Last Name

Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Michael
Michael
Michael
Greg
Greg
Greg
Greg
Greg
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Michael
Mark
Mark
Mark
GREG
GREG
GREG
GREG
Michael

Bush
Bush
Bush
Bush
Cambron
Cambron
Cambron
Eddins
Eddins
Eddins
Eddins
Eddins
English
English
English
English
English
English
English
Hawkins
Hawkins
Hawkins
STARR
STARR
STARR
STARR
Sanchez

Certification
CCNP-v
CCNA
CQS-CRMCS
CCNA-V
CCNA-V
CQS-AWLNFE
CCNA

CCDA
CQS-IPCXAM
CQS-IPCCE
CQS-CUSS
CSE5

CCDP

CCSP

CCNP

CCNA
€Qs-DS
CCDA

Ccvp
CQS-CFESS
CSE5
CQS-AWLANA
CQS-AWLNSE
CQS-CUDN
CQS-FDS
CCDA

CCNA

Anniversary Date

3/30/2014
3/30/2014
3/30/2013
3/30/2014
8/27/2014
8/27/2013
8/27/2014
11/17/2014
3/30/2014
11/17/2013
11/17/2013
3/30/2014
3/31/2013
3/31/2013
3/31/2013
2/2/2014
2/2/2013
2/2/2014
3/31/2013
4/6/2013
4/6/2013
4/6/2013
9/14/2013
2/2/2013
9/14/2013
9/14/2014
3/22/2015
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Last Activity Recorded : December 16, 2009
Microsoft Certification ID : 3661153

MICHAEL J SANCHEZ Professional
14302 Waterville Way

Houston, Texas 77015 US

msanchez@itworksite.com

ACTIVE MICROSOFT CERTIFICATIONS:

Microsoft® Certified Technology Specialist (MCTS)

Certification Number: C723-8591 Achievement Date : 12/16/2009
Certification/Version : System Center Virtual Machine
Manager 2008, Configuration

Certification Number: C723-8590 Achievement Date : 12/15/2009
Certification/Version : Windows Server® Virtualization,
Configuration

Microsoft Certified Systems Engineer

Certification Number: C723-8578 Achievement Date : 05/24/2007
Certification/Version: Microsoft Windows Server 2003

Microsoft Certified Systems Administrator: Messaging

Certification Number : C723-8581 Achievement Date : 05/24/2007
Certification/Version : Microsoft Windows Server 2003

Microsoft Certified Systems Administrator

Certification Number: C723-8577 Achievement Date : 03/28/2007
Certification/Version: Microsoft Windows Server 2003

Microsoft Certified Professional

Certification Number: B212-1111 Achievement Date : 05/24/2006
Certification/Version: MCP 2.0 -- Certified Professional

MICROSOFT CERTIFICATION EXAMS COMPLETED SUCCESSFULLY:

Exam ID Description Date Completed

403 TS: System Center Virtual Machine Manager 2008, December 16, 2009




Configuring

652 TS: Windows Server Virtualization, Configuration December 15, 2009

284 Implementing and Managing Microsoft Exchange  May 24, 2007
Server 2003

298 Designing Security for a Microsoft Windows May 16, 2007
Server 2003 Network

294 Planning, Implementing, and Maintaining a May 10, 2007
Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Active Directory
Infrastructure

293 Planning and Maintaining a Microsoft Windows May 03, 2007
Server 2003 Network Infrastructure

291 Implementing, Managing, and Maintaining a March 28, 2007
Microsoft Windows Server 2003 Network
Infrastructure

3779 CompTIA A+ and CompTIA Network+ September 29, 2006

4990 CompTIA Network+ September 29, 2006

5031 CompTIA A+ September 29, 2006

290 Managing and Maintaining a Microsoft Windows ~ July 23, 2006
Server 2003 Environment

270 Installing, Configuring, and Administering May 24, 2006

Microsoft® Windows® XP Professional
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City of Pflugerville
Bid No. 2012-4

Bid Title: Public Works Phone System
Opening April 30, 2012 @ 2:00pm

1. Public Works Phone System

Hardware & Software

2. Installation

3. Total bid

TLETS Approved:

Name _
Eﬂvﬂ(% %mu son)
Zx] (84 fﬂc Q{j

¢ p
Affz,.u; %\ vz

SN

Price $ é Z | Z/Q 7(90

Price $ {Ogg@’@; OO

Price $ 7 23/75{7 OO0

No
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ACORD
u

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
4/16/2012

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER

CGONIACT gina Hedtke, ACSR

B V TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC DBA I T WORKS

Assurance One of Texas, LLC PHONE . (281)596-9200 8 Noy: (281) 596-9222
11767 Katy Freeway, Suite 930 EMAL <.glhedtke@gmail .com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Houston TX 77079 INSURER A:Sentinel Insurance Company LTD
INSURED insUrer B Travelers Indemnity Ins Co

INSURER C Great American

701 N POST OAK RD STE 600 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
HOUSTON TX 77024 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:11/12 Master REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDU CED BY PAID CLAIMS.

l[‘%’; TYPE OF INSURANCE 1\,\? o ‘?J?S POLICY NUMBER (l\?l\%/%%ﬁ%m) (Wh:')%‘/{vgfxvgr) LIMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Bé&”ﬁ%%;?;;%t’lﬁ?en@ $ 1,000,000
A | cLAMS-MADE OCCUR 61SBAZK8953 10/10/2011110/10/2012 pepExp (Any one person) | § 10,000
—_— PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
—_— GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
Yl POLICY m ﬁ’é&' LOC $
[ AUTONOBILE LABILTY RSO T 1 500,000
A i QEE(S\V%LEOED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
|| AUTos SURGS 61UECJT9957 10/10/2011(10/10/2012 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
|| HIRED AUTOS AT NED (Pangarient 0% $
Uninsured motorist combined $
| X | UMBRELLALIAB | X | ocCuR EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 1,000,000
oo | X | RETENTIONS 10,00 61SBAZK8953 10/10/2011{10/10/2012 s
B | AND EMPLOVERS' LIABILITY x [0eviiins] %8
YIN
gﬁ;l gggmﬁggslgﬁgﬁgéﬁmUT|VE N/A E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 500,000
(Mandatory in NH} IC-UB-614M427-1-12 1/23/2012 [1/23/2013 | g} piSEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 500,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 500,000
C | professional Liability THP1331287 03/07/2012(03/07/2013 | AGGREGATE LIMIT 2,000,000
PER CLAIM LIMIT 2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OFERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Pflugerville
100 East Main St.

Pflugerville, TX 78691

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANGCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Noel Braniff Jr/GINA Ao @57 Seaop: 52, |

ACORD 25 (2010/05)
INSO025 ont0nsy o1

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Tha ACORD nama and lnnn ara ranictared marke nf ACORDND




REFERENCE SHEET
Please complete and return this form with the Solicitation response

Bid No: 2012-4
Bid Title: Public Works Phone System

Bidders Name: j w%’W«J il}/;[/f’\) W{A Date - b-7017
W Th Lo

Provide the name, address telephone and point of contact of at least three Municipalities/
State agencies that your company has setup & installed phone systems. References may

be checked prior to award. Any negative responses received may result in disqualification

of bid.
1. Company’s Name / i 0F \)(U@W”Zf h}(,,\(,?l \){: an
Name of Contact LisA LTE CHeEAS
Title of Contact NET oAb M/
E-Mail Address LaqEPHENS 2) HUmMBRLEPoL iLE. O
Present Address 20l M. Bendpe. AVE,

City, State, Zip Code hompile 1< 11338
Telephone Number _ (241)_tt6 ~ 7127 Fax Number (Z80)_Z[§ - 4Yvee

2. Company’s Name Mured ooty L HERET NEAT
Name of Contact A d  pu TLEL %
Title of Contact ADmipn) - AL4 1 STPaTT
E-Mail Address + hydlev 7 il 4/(1'@9’:%%@: 0. U5 |

Present Address 7200 Epier Steeet ]

City, State, Zip Code Texew B o, AR 7155Y ,

Telephone Number __(2'?/{}) 744 - 300]  Fax Number (37) 174~ 7¢5¢ 1

i 4 i

3. Company’s Name Woikeo Memoght Hose imar 1

Name of Contact Jownl (A WEBELS 1

Title of Contact T

E-Mail Address oot Vs 7 Wpweed me Ve/l ovinl . com

Present Address > ;?C/ Medi cﬂ( [ (ole

City, State, Zip Code NASHVILLE AL 71852

Telephone Number ___ (B70) F+44 - 9906 Fax Number (970545 - Q7Y

Failure to provide the required information with the solicitation response may
automatically disqualify the response from consideration from award.




.. W-9
Form

{Rev. October 2007)

Depanmend of the Trvasury
internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer
ldentification Number and Certification

Give form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS,

Name {as shown on your income tax return)

| B & V Technology Group, LLC dlb/a 1.T, Works

age

Business name, # different from above

71 Otner fsen instructions) »

U Corporation

i:] Partnershify

Chetk appropriate Box; {j individual/Sole proprictor Exempt
{ﬂ timited liabiiity company. Enter the tax classitication {D=disregarded entity, Cscorporation, Pepartrershipy » .. P... [3 p;a:;Gg

Address (number, street, and apl. or suite no.J

701 N, Post Oak Rd., Suite 600

Print or type

Requaster's name and address {oplional)

City, state, and ZIF code
Houston, Texas 77024

See Specific Instructions on |

List account number(s) hare joptional)

Taxpayer ldentification Number (TIN}

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on Line 1 to avoid
backup Withhiclding. For.individuals, this is your social security number (88N). However, for a resident ; :
atien, sole proprietor, or distegarded entity, see the Part | instructions on page 3, For other entities, it is

your employer identification number (EIN). If you.do not have a number; see How 1o get & TIN on page 3.

Note. If the account is-in more than one name, see the shart on page 4 for guidelines on whose

numiber to enter.

Social security number

or

Employer identification number

76 0514837

Certification

Undor penalties of padury, tcertify that:

4. The number shown on this form fs my correct taxpayer identification number {or | am walting for a number 1o be issued to me), and

2. 1 am not subject to backup withhoiding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (o) | bave not been notified by the Internal
Revenue Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (6) the IRS has

notified me that 1 am no longer subject 1o backup withholding, and

3. tama U8 citizen or other U.8. person {defined below).

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup
withhoiding bacause you have failed to report alt interest and dividends on your fax retum. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply.
For mortgage interest paid, acqulsition or abandonment of secured property, canceliation of dabt, contributions o an individual retirement
arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments okhei than interest and dividends, you arg not required to sign the Certification, but you must

provide your correct TIN. See the ir}strylcti?fns 0;1‘ page 4,

Sign Signature of
Here U.S. person »

sy

[~13-12.

Date »

General Instructions !

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless
otherwise noted.

Purpose of Form

A person who is required to file an information return with the
RS must obtain vour correst taxpayer identification number (TIN)
to report, for example, income paid to you, real estate
transactons, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or
abandonmeni of secured property, cancellation of debt, or
contributions you made to an IRA,

Use Form W-9-only If you are a U.S, person {including a
resident alien), to provide your correct TIN 1o the person
requesting it {the requester) and, when applicable, 10!

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are
waiting for a number to be issued),

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a- U.5.
exampt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a
U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership income from
a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on
foreign partners" share of effectively connected income.

Note. if a requester gives you a form other than Form W-0 to
request your TIN,; you must use the requester's form if it is
substantially similar to this Form W-9,

Definition of a U.8. person. For federal tax purposes, you are
considered a U.8. person if you are:

o Anindividual who is a U.S. citizen or U.5. resident alien,

& A partnership, corporation, company, or association created or
organized in the United States or under the laws of the United
States,

o An estate (other than a foreign estate), or

® A domestic trust (gs defined in Regulations section
301,7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partrerships that conduct a
tracde or business in the United States are generally required to
pay a withholding tax on-any forsign partners’ share of income
from such business. Further, in certaln cases where a Form W-9
has not been received, a partnership is required to presume that
a partner is a foreign person, arkd pay the withhiolding tax.
Therefors, if you are a U.S. person that is & pariner in a
partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States,
provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S.
status and. avold withholding on your share of partnership
income.

The person who gives Form W-8 to the partaershipy for
purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding withholding
on its allocable share of net income from the partnership
conducting a trade or business in the United States is in the
following cases:

® The U.S. owner of a disregarded entity and not the entity,

Cat, No. 10231X

form W8 (Bev, 10-2007)




